
Fort Hays State University 
Student Fiscal Services 

 
Tuition and Fees Schedule* 

Fall 2011, Spring 2012, Summer 2012 
 

  On-Campus Tuition & Fees  Virtual College Tuition & Fees 

  
Undergraduate Graduate 

 
Under-

graduate 
Graduate 

 
Graduate

MBA 

Credit 
Hours 

 Resident 
Non- 

Resident 

Contiguous 
State & 
MSEP 

Resident 
Non- 

Resident 
Contiguous 

State 

 Virtual 
College 

Virtual 
College  

Virtual 
College 

1  136.07 411.92 188.67 188.07 478.77 266.67  174.00 235.50  400.00 
2  272.14 823.84 377.34 376.14 957.54 533.34  348.00 471.00  800.00 
3  408.21 1235.76 566.01 564.21 1436.31 800.01  522.00 706.50  1,200.00
4  544.28 1647.68 754.68 752.28 1915.08 1066.68  696.00 942.00  1,600.00
5  680.35 2059.60 943.35 940.35 2393.85 1333.35  870.00 1177.50  2,000.00
6  816.42 2471.52 1132.02 1128.42 2872.62 1600.02  1044.00 1413.00  2,400.00
7  952.49 2883.44 1320.69 1316.49 3351.39 1866.69  1218.00 1648.50  2,800.00
8  1088.56 3295.36 1509.36 1504.56 3830.16 2133.36  1392.00 1884.00  3,200.00
9  1224.63 3707.28 1698.03 1692.63 4308.93 2400.03  1566.00 2119.50  3,600.00

10  1360.70 4119.20 1886.70 1880.70 4787.70 2666.70  1740.00 2355.00  4,000.00
11  1496.77 4531.12 2075.37 2068.77 5266.47 2933.37  1914.00 2590.50  4,400.00
12  1632.84 4943.04 2264.04 2256.84 5745.24 3200.04  2088.00 2826.00  4,800.00
13  1768.91 5354.96 2452.71 2444.91 6224.01 3466.71  2262.00 3061.50  5,200.00
14  1904.98 5766.88 2641.38 2632.98 6702.78 3733.38  2436.00 3297.00  5,600.00
15  2041.05 6178.80 2830.05 2821.05 7181.55 4000.05  2610.00 3532.50  6,000.00
16  2177.12 6590.72 3018.72 3009.12 7660.32 4266.72  2784.00 3768.00  6,400.00
17  2313.19 7002.64 3207.39 3197.19 8139.09 4533.39  2958.00 4003.50  6,800.00
18  2449.26 7414.56 3396.06 3385.26 8617.86 4800.06  3132.00 4239.00  7,200.00

Tuition & Fees for enrollment in more than 18 hours continue to be assessed per credit hour. 

*Tuition and Fees are subject to change at any time by the Board of Regents. 
 

Tuition and fees charged will be calculated based on two factors: the type of course (On-campus or Virtual College) 
and the student’s residency status (Resident, Non-Resident, Contiguous, or MSEP). 

 
 A Resident student will be charged On-campus tuition and fees for On-campus courses and Virtual College 

tuition and fees for Virtual College courses. 
 A Non-Resident student will be charged Non-Resident tuition and fees when taking both On-campus and 

Virtual College courses. A Non-Resident Student taking Virtual College courses only will pay the Virtual 
College tuition and fees. 

 Students who are residents of Colorado, Missouri, Nebraska, or Oklahoma qualify for the Contiguous State 
rate for On-campus courses.  A Contiguous State student will be charged Contiguous State tuition and fees 
when taking both On-campus and Virtual College courses. A Contiguous State student taking Virtual 
College courses only will pay the Virtual College tuition and fees. 
 

Students pay tuition and fees for all hours in which they are enrolled.  Changes in residency classification can affect the 
amount of tuition and fees owed. 

 
Graduate tuition and fees are assessed based on course enrollment level rather than individual classification.  Students 
will pay graduate tuition and fees for graduate credit courses and undergraduate tuition and fees for undergraduate 
credit courses.  Graduate students enrolled in off-campus MBA classes will pay graduate MBA tuition and fees. 
 
Special fees may be added to select approved courses such as noncredit courses, workshops, conferences, and seminars 
based on direct and indirect operating costs. 

 
Students who add or process an add/drop together at any time for the semester will have tuition and fees recalculated at 
the time of each transaction.  These transactions may change the fee status of the student for the semester and fees will be 
assessed accordingly. The student is required to remit payment for additional tuition and fees owed at the time of the 
transaction.  If the recalculation results in a refund due to the student, FHSU will process the transaction to the student 
account. 
 
Undergraduate students who are residents of Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Minnesota, North Dakota, or Wisconsin can 
apply for classification under the Midwest Student Exchange Program.  The FHSU Registrar makes the final 
determination of eligibility.   Eligibility requirements are found at http://www.fhsu.edu/admissions.  


